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GATLIN, WOODS & CARLSON 
Attorneys at Law 

a partnership including a professional association 

B. KENNETH GATLIN, P.A 
THOMAS F. WOODS 

The Mahan Station 

1709-0 Mahan Drive 

Tallahassee. Florida 32308 
TELEPHONE (904) 877-7191 
TELECOPIER (904) 877-9031 

JOH D. CARLSON 
WAYNE L. SCHIEFELSEI 

December 14, 1995 

DRIGI 
I COP 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 950387-SU 

HAND DELIVERY 

Application for Increased Wastewater Rates by FLORIDA CITIES 
WATER COMPANY - N. Ft. Myers Division in Lee County. 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed on behalf of Florida Cities Water Company (FCWC) for 
filing in the above docket are an original and 15 copies of an 
Affidavit of Notice. 

Please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing by stamping the 
enclosed extra copy of this letter and returning same to my 
attention. Thank you for your assistance. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In res Application of ) 	 Docket No. 950387-SU 
FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY ) 
North Ft. Myers Division, ) 
Wastewater Operations, for an ) 
increase in wastewater Rates ) 
in North Lee county, Florida )

--------------------------)
AFFIDAVIT 

STATE OF: FLORIDA 

COUNTY 	 OF I SARASOTA 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized by law to administer 
oaths and to take acknowledgments, on this day personally appeared Paul H. 
Bradtmiller, who, after being duly sworn on oath, deposes and sayss 

1. 	 That the Affiant has personal knowledge of the matters set forth 
herein; 

2. 	 That on December 7, 1995, a copy of the Notice attached hereto 
was sent by regular U.S. Mail to all customera of record within 
the service areas of Florida Cities Water Company, North Ft. 
Myers Division. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT. 

Executive Vice President 
Florida Cities Water Company 

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED BEFORE me on this a f/t day of ,t),4I..Jy 1995. 

Paul H. Bradtmiller 

ANITA J. CHUBBUCK 
State of floridaII' MrComal. ...,. 'II. 1188 c....oc... 

f"I'tUUUCED lD.,_____ 

DOCUHDIT NUMBER-DATE 

, 2588 DEC 14(JbS09 
FPSC-RECOROS/REPORTING 



FLORIDA CITIES 
WATER COMPANY NORTH FT. MYERS DIVISION 

December 5,1995 
Dear Customer: 

On May 19, 1995, Florida Cities Water Company, North Ft. Myers Division, filed an Application 

with the Florida Public Service Commission (PSC) to increase wastewater rates and charges in 

North Ft. Myers. A Customer Meeting was held on July 26, 1995 at the North Ft. Myers High 

School auditorium to take customer testimony regarding quality of service and the proposed 

rates. After its analysis of our application, the PSC, under Docket No. 950387-SU, and Order 

No. PSC-95-1360-FOF-SU, dated November 2.1995. issued its notice proposing final rates in 

this case. This Commission proposal was protested on November 27, 1995. Following this 

protest. Florida Cities Water Company is authorized by statute to implement the rates 

requested in its original Application. subject to refund. Florida Cities Water Company has 

instead determined that it will implement the rates as proposed by the Commission's Order. 

subject to refund. These rates are lower than the requested rates. These new rates and 

charges. listed below, will be effective for service rendered on or after December 13, 1995 

and will appear beginning on your January. 1996 bill. 


If you have any questions concerning these rates. please call our office at (941)936-0247. 

A customer service representative will answer your questions or provide you with an answer in 

a short period of time. 


Sincerely, 

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY 


WASTEWATER RATE SCHEDULE 
Previous and New Monthly Rates 

Last 
Authorized Commission Approved 

Meter Size Rates Proposed Final Rates 
RESIDENTIAL SERViCE .... 

Base Facility Charge: All $24.37 $28.56 
Gallonage Charge per $4.62 $5.15 
1,000 Gallons of Water Used 
(6,000 Gallon Maximum) 

GENERAL SERViCE...•• 
Base Facility Charge: S/8"x3/4" $24.37 $28.S6 

1* 60.94 71.41 
1-1/2" 121.87 142.80 

2* 194.99 228.52 
3" 389.98 457.03 
4" 609.35 714.11 
6" 1.218.69 1,428.23 

Gallonage Charge per 
1,000 Gallons of Water Used $5.55 $6.18 
(No Maximum Gallonage) 

FLORIDA CITIES WATER COMPANY 
7401 College Parkway 
P.O. Box 6549 
Fort Myers, Florida 33911-6549 
813/936-0247 
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